
Leonhard Succession - Final Account

No. 2689
Div. C.

Civil District Court

Succession
of

Ludwig and Louisa M.
Leonhard

—————————
Final account
—————

Filed June 15' 1881.
          Eug. D'Herete

   D[ep] Clk



   Distribution
     ————    

Represented by
Mrs. Caroline
Leonhard their
mother and
natural tutrix

Represented by
Philip Neff
their  father
and natural
tutor

Louis Leonhard
John M. Leonhard
Charles H. Leonhard
Daniel Leonhard             Inheriting by representation
Philip Leonhard            the share of their deceased
Louis Leonhard            father Daniel Leonhard
Josephine Neff                Inheriting by representation
John Theodor Neff       the share of their deceased
John Michael Neff       mother Mrs. Caroline
William Ludwig Neff  Leonhard, wife of _____
Anna Louisa Neff         Neff

$ 307.38     3/5
307.38     3/5
307.38     3/5
102.46     1/5
102.46     1/5
102.46     1/5
61.47 18/25
61.47 18/25
61.47 18/25
61.47 18/25

    61.47 18/25
$ 1536.93

     John M. Leonhard, Administrator being 
duly sworn deposes and says that the above
account is true and correct.

John Michael Leonhard

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th
day of June, 1881.

W. O. Hart
Not. Pub.

     ————    
Service of the above account accepted.

Louis Leonhard
John Michael Leonhard
Charles H. Leonhard
Philipp Neff

Carolina Leonhard



Final account of John M. Leonhard
administrator of the Succession of Ludwig
and Louisa M. Leonhard, and tableau
of distribution.

          ————

                          Assets of Succession
                                         —
Proceeds sale of Real Estate
      "           "   "  Movables
Received from Rent of Property

                                       ——

$ 2850.00
44.65

    39.50
$ 2934.15

                                                        Liabilities of Succession
Funeral Expenses  -  Frantz & Schoen.   Undertakers $ 107.00

St. Vincent de Paul Cemetery.   Inscription on Tomb
         Funeral services at Church
Joseph Sulla.   Opening Tomb
Cath. Muller.   Dressing Corpse
German Gazette.   Funeral Notice

20.00
15.00
5.00
5.00

    2.25
$ 154.25

                                         ——
Expenses of last Illness  -  Dr. Devon.   Medical Attendance $ 11.00

          Mad. G___then.   Nursing
          Oscar Van Gohren.   Medicines

10.00
   2.60

$ 23.60
                                          ——

Law charges             Braughn, Buck & Dinkelspiel   Attorneys $ 150.00
W. O. Hart, Notary for Inventory
  "   "      "          "      "  Act of Ratification
Costs of Court, Advertising, Application for
     letters and account, Mortgage and Con-
veyance certificates, Cancelling Mortgages &c

40.00
10.00

46.75



Reserved for future costs
Appraisers fees
B. O_____, Auctioneer for selling Real Estate
 "         "              "           "       "     Movables
Commissions of Administrator

$ 30.00
20.00
97.40
6.00

  73.36
$ 473.51

Insurance & Taxes  -     Insurance Bal. due $ 11.00
     City Taxes              1880
     State Taxes             1880

62.65
  18.55

$ 92.20

Ordinary claims  -      Bill of Geo. Brunsman
     Louis Leonhard.   Note
        "            "          Interest
        "            "      Balance due on open
     account including Insurance
          and Taxes paid.

$    1.75
430.36
142.00

   79.55
$ 653.66

                                          ——
                         Summary of Liabilities
                                          ——
Funeral Expenses.
Expenses of Last Illness.
Law Changes.
Insurance and Taxes.
Ordinary Claims.

$  154.25
23.60

473.51
92.20

  653.66
$ 1397.22

                                          ——
Total Assets.
  "     Liabilities.
                                Balance

$ 2934.15
1397.22

$ 1536.93


